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INFLUX OF ROHINGYAS


3243.  DR. K. GOPAL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Border Security Force (BSF) has prevented the influx of Rohingyas into India after they fled Myanmar;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether it is also true that about eight to 10 lakh Rohingyas have entered Bangladesh because of alert vigil of BSF or else they would have entered into India?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

 (a) to (b): BSF troops are dominating Indo-Bangladesh border round the clock to prevent illegal entry of foreigners including Rohingyas. The details of Rohingyas apprehended by BSF along Indo-Bangladesh Border w.e.f.

01.01.2015 to 30.11.2018 is as under:-

Year Rohingyas apprehended

(Numbers)

2015 54

2016 71

2017 123

2018 (upto

30.11.2018)

230

Total 478


(c): The information sought pertains to a foreign country, hence, not available.

*****

